Equipment and uniforms will be replaced or repaired by the Employer at no cost to members if the 
equipment is worn out, damaged or stolen through no fault of the employee. 
 All employees provided uniforms by the Employer shall receive a uniform allowance for cleaning of one-hundred-twenty-five 
dollars ($125.00) each year. The Employer shall pay for the repair and replacement of uniforms. 
 All employees in the bargaining unit, who are required to normally work in plain clothes, shall receive a uniform allowance 
for maintenance and purchase of two-hundred-twenty-five dollars ($225.00) each year. This uniform allowance shall be paid in 
the pay check for the pay period including July first of each year.  
29.02  Equipment 
 The Departments/Agencies covered by this Agreement will provide appropriate equipment, accessories and supplies for